
Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Gross Men

Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure
Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

   1 de Heer, Rodolphe Lausanne +1.0     34     38     33   (33)    105
   2 Pachoud, Tim Montreux +1.8     36   (27)     31     32     99
   3Boaga, Mark Fricktal  5.1     28     27     35   (25)     90
   4Caufriez, Alexandre ASGI 10.1     27   (25)     34     26     87
   5Huber, Marcel Fricktal  7.8   (19)     28     29     27     84
   6Tavernier, Julien Sion  5.4     29   (15)     22     29     80
   7Keller, Daniel Ybrig 13.4     22     28   (18)     27     77

Siegenthaler, Michel Interlaken  6.9   (20)     25     27     25     77
   9Carroz, Marc Sierre  4.5     31     23   (21)     22     76
  10Zollinger, Kurt Hittnau-Zürich  9.4   (18)     24     19     32     75

Hitz, Christian Fricktal 12.2   (18)     21     24     30     75
Odermatt, Erwin Wylihof 13.8     26     23   (21)     26     75
Schaller, Damien Neuchâtel  7.6     31   (21)     22     22     75

  14Stern, Julien ASGI  9.1   (22)     26     24     24     74
Detrey, Julien Lavaux  8.0   (18)     30     20     24     74
Lang, Robert Migros GolfCard 11.6   (14)     28     24     22     74
Friedrich, Jonas Neuchâtel  8.1     23     24     27   (18)     74

  18Siffert, Michel Lavaux 10.2     27     27     19   (18)     73
  19Kaltenrieder, Vincent Wallenried  8.9   (17)     24     20     28     72

Daenzer, Erwin Wallenried  7.7     29     21     22   (20)     72
  21Borloz, Christophe Montreux  8.0   (22)     25     23     23     71

Martinet, Jean-Robert Neuchâtel 11.7     24     25   (16)     22     71
Goury du roslan, Célian Bonmont  7.6     25     21   (21)     25     71

  24Gilligmann, Benoît Vuissens 14.6     25   (18)     24     21     70
  25Delessert, Frédéric Sion  7.6     19     24   (18)     26     69

Morisod, Adrien Montreux 10.5     22   (21)     24     23     69
Burkhardt, Klaus Bern/Moossee  7.0   (15)     19     27     23     69

  28Rauch, Daniel ASGI 14.2   (11)     26     15     27     68
Gerber, Hans Thunersee  9.4     20   (14)     25     23     68
Jacquerioz, Roland Sion  5.3     25     24   (17)     19     68
Boegli, Marcel ASGI  8.8   (15)     26     20     22     68
Queloz, Frédéric Lausanne 10.8   (19)     22     25     21     68
Kehrli, Beat Goldenberg 12.2   (19)     22     26     20     68
Dal Zotto, Fernando Les Bois 11.6     22     17     29   (17)     68

  35Rougemont, Yves Les Bois  9.4     22   (20)     23     22     67
Koller, Christophe Lavaux 10.4     23     24   (16)     20     67
Glaser, Alexander Vuissens 10.1     27   (16)     21     19     67

  38 Infanger, Andreas ASGI 12.4     20   (20)     22     24     66
Biedermann, Magnus ASGI 14.7   (15)     20     24     22     66
Presti, Nicola La Côte/Signal de Bo 12.2     20     25     21   (19)     66

  41Kocher, Matthias Bern/Moossee  7.1     19   (17)     23     23     65
Froidevaux, Denis Montreux  8.1     24     18   (14)     23     65

  43Etter, Hansjürg Emmental  9.6     26     18     20   (13)     64
  44Métraux, Olivier Lausanne 15.5     19     22   (10)     22     63
  45Winkler, Michael Wallenried 10.6     20   (13)     20     22     62

Schaller, Eric Vuissens  9.8     25     18     19   (14)     62
  47Hudson, Ian ASGI  8.9     18     26     17   (16)     61
  48Müller, Dieter ASGI 10.2   (13)     16     21     23     60

Salzmann, Charles Weid Hauenstein 11.6   (14)     15     23     22     60
Guichard, Philippe Lausanne 13.9   (14)     21     19     20     60

  51Burkart, Beat ASGI 16.4     16   (10)     18     25     59
Eppler, Wolfgang Alvaneu Bad 12.0     19     20     20   (18)     59
Perusset, Cédric La Côte/Signal de Bo 13.7   (14)     27     16     16     59

  54Widmer, Roland ASGI 13.4     16     17   (12)     25     58
Haueter, Thomas Emmental  8.6     17   (16)     24     17     58
Beaumann, Christian Domaine Impérial 11.1     15     27   (10)     16     58

  57Hämmerlin, Beat Gstaad 11.1     21   (13)     22     14     57
Stauss, Michele Ascona 11.3     22     14     21   (11)     57
Gasser, Heinz ASGI 12.2     18     21     18   (13)     57
Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn  8.4     19     19     19   (10)     57
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Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

  61Rüeger, Bernard Lausanne 12.3     16     17   (16)     23     56
  62Berger, Michel Kyburg 16.1   (13)     16     18     21     55

Buerer, Markus Breitenloo 11.4   (14)     17     18     20     55
Eberle, Felix Rheinblick, GC 11.0   (14)     15     20     20     55
Stoudmann, Aymon Lausanne 15.6     18     17   (10)     20     55
Thomi, Damian Wylihof 17.8   (14)     19     17     19     55
Steiner, Markus Interlaken 10.7     22     14   (13)     19     55
Neuschütz, Lars Fricktal 11.9     19     19   (15)     17     55
Florey, René Sion  7.1     22     20     13   (13)     55
Wenger, Peter Wallenried 14.8   (11)     21     19     15     55
Bielmann, Philipp Payerne 12.2     16     18     21   (13)     55
Stalder, Thierry Montreux 21.1     20     21     14   (10)     55

  73Tinguely, Pierre Wallenried 13.4     23     13   (12)     18     54
Schopfer, Christian Wallenried 14.0     20     15   (14)     19     54
Ferri, Oliver Migros GolfCard 18.1   (10)     12     24     18     54
Gerster, Fred Sierre 14.3     17     18     19   (14)     54
Capt, Jean-Claude Neuchâtel 17.7   (12)     22     15     17     54

  78Dériaz, Dominique Lausanne 14.4     17   (14)     19     17     53
Zehnder, Armin ASGI 15.8     15    (9)     20     18     53
Behar, Luc-Henry Lavaux 11.5     20   (14)     16     17     53

  81Schmid, Michael ASGI 12.2   (13)     16     17     19     52
Dubois, Philippe Lausanne 13.0     15     20   (15)     17     52
Hochuli, Christoph ASGI 19.2     16   (15)     20     16     52
Kühne, Claude Domaine Impérial 14.2   (14)     20     16     16     52
Kursner, Yves Domaine Impérial 11.1     20     15     17   (13)     52
Ehrensperger, Hannes Domaine Impérial 16.5     20     21     11   (11)     52

  87Moeschler, Philippe Vuissens 14.7     18     15     18   (15)     51
Cattelani, Marc Domaine Impérial 16.8    (8)     22     17     12     51
de Mercurio, Reto Lausanne 11.7     14     19     18   (12)     51

  90Beutler, Andreas Bern/Moossee 11.0     16     14   (13)     20     50
Roux, Rodrigue Sion  6.9   (11)     13     20     17     50
Leuenberger, Pascal Limpachtal 17.3     15    (9)     20     15     50

  93Tavernier, Stéphane Sion 14.0     13   (13)     14     22     49
Javet, Michel Payerne 14.5    (9)     16     14     19     49
Wyss, Simon Emmental 15.2     11    (8)     21     17     49
Bory, François Lausanne 13.9   (12)     16     16     17     49
Thomas, Nathan Lausanne 15.4     17   (11)     17     15     49
Rüeger, Jean-Marc ASGI 12.9     16     18     15   (14)     49
Rutz, Werner Unterengstringen 18.1     17     14     18   (13)     49
Sonnard, Michel ASGI 12.0     16     20     13   (12)     49
Kuhnert, Laurent Domaine du Brésil 16.6     15     18     16   (12)     49

 102Torti, Patrick Les Coullaux 10.3     12     16    (8)     20     48
Schubiger, Hubert ASGI 17.5    (8)     17     14     17     48
Reinhard, Erich Wylihof 19.1     15    (8)     18     15     48
Scheidegger, Kurt Emmental 18.4     16   (11)     18     14     48
Büchi, Andreas Bern/Moossee 13.7     18   (10)     17     13     48
Carrupt, Silas Domaine Impérial 11.9     16     18   (13)     14     48

 108Ott, Pascal ASGI  6.3   (11)     15     14     18     47
Portmann, Claude Aaretal 18.7      9    (7)     21     17     47
Huber, Werner Migros GolfCard 22.1     15   (10)     17     15     47
Späti, Michael Wylihof 16.8     17     15     15   (15)     47
Beutler, Heinz Emmental 12.0   (10)     12     23     12     47
Steiner, Tom Wylihof 18.9     17     11     19   (10)     47

 114Lüscher, Thomas Emmental  7.8     14     17     15   (12)     46
 115Bieri, Martin Küssnacht 16.9     13     15   (13)     17     45

Constantin, Christian Crans-sur-Sierre 21.6   (10)     13     17     15     45
Studer, Bruno Bern/Moossee 15.5     11   (10)     20     14     45
Linhardt, Alexander Emmental 18.8     13     14     18   (12)     45
Nesa, Thomas ASGI 15.6     18     14     13   (11)     45

 120Schneider, Sven Wallenried 13.8     13     11   (10)     20     44
Mathys, Pierre-Alain Sierre 14.3     14    (6)     14     16     44
Berdoz, André Lavaux 17.2     15     12   (11)     17     44
Fröhlich, Pit ASGI 17.3    (8)     11     19     14     44
Weil, Antoine Neuchâtel 18.1     18    (9)     15     11     44
Hubert, Beat Domat / Ems 17.9   (11)     13     18     13     44
Seiler, Yves La Côte/Signal de Bo 16.8     15     17    (5)     12     44
Felley, Gérard Domaine Impérial 15.8     15     14     15   (11)     44
Theilkaes, Marcel La Côte/Signal de Bo 17.0     13     15     16    (9)     44

Page 2



Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

 129Fellay, Patrick Montreux 10.5     13     13    (6)     17     43
Martinetti, William Sion 16.8     13     15    (8)     15     43
Künzler, Dennis Unterengstringen 19.0     12   (10)     14     17     43
Richner, Peter ASGI 19.6     13    (9)     14     16     43
Sommer, Stephan Lavaux 20.0   (11)     13     14     16     43
Hoang, Ba-Gioan-Giu Lausanne 11.4   (12)     15     13     15     43
Patuzzi, Nicolas Sion 16.9     13     18     12   (11)     43
Andrey, Rémi ASGI 17.2     21     12     10    (8)     43
Conceprio, Luca ASGI 19.6     12     16     15    (8)     43
Mesot, René Lavaux 18.8     19     14     10    (7)     43

 139Balma, Marc-Henri Maison Blanche 12.7   (10)     13     12     17     42
Kaljic, Senad ASGI 16.2    (9)     12     12     18     42
Ott, Marcel ASGI 19.4    (2)     11     13     18     42
Brand, Michael ASGI 15.4     11   (10)     14     17     42
Lorenz, Hubert Sion 23.0     13    (9)     15     14     42
Brazzale, Franco Aaretal 17.0    (6)     14     15     13     42
Ecoeur, Christian Sion 18.1     14     14     14   (10)     42
Corminboeuf, Marc Bonmont 15.9   (12)     14     15     13     42

 147Rüedi, Daniel ASGI 17.2     15     13     13   (13)     41
Locca, Gian Franco Lavaux 20.6     14     11     16    (7)     41
Wyss, Thomas Blumisberg 15.7     11     13     17    (2)     41

 150Blattmann, Dominic Wallenried 14.0     11     10    (8)     19     40
Frapsauce, Alexandre ASGI 19.8     17     12   (10)     11     40
Blunier, Pascal Thunersee 16.7     16     12     12    (9)     40
Losey, Andreas Neuchâtel 15.6     11     14     15    (9)     40
Marmier, Henri ASGI 16.1     20      9     11    (8)     40

 155Scheuble, Sandro Migros GolfCard 28.7     10   (10)     14     15     39
Cosandey, Patrick ASGI 19.4     14    (7)     13     12     39
Dind, Yannick Domaine Impérial 22.2    (6)     11     15     13     39
Grogg, Samuel Wallenried 17.7     11     16    (9)     12     39
Ory, Bernard Les Bois 15.8     14     15     10    (9)     39
Weber, Rolf Lavaux 23.6     15     13     11   (11)     39
Greub, Ueli Bern/Moossee 15.5     12     15     12    (9)     39

 162Oehlschläger, Heinz Zürichsee 17.8      9    (9)     16     13     38
Carruzzo, Franck Sion 13.4     17     11    (7)     10     38
Zingg, René ASGI 17.9      7     18    (2)     13     38
Henriod, Charles-Edouard Domaine Impérial 15.7     17      8    (5)     13     38
Brönnimann, Walter Bern/Moossee 15.7     11     14     13    (8)     38
Frei, Pascal O. Migros GolfCard 21.1     10     11     17    (6)     38

 168Mir, Arcadio Domaine Impérial 17.7    (3)     13      9     15     37
Juvy, Frédéric Esery 15.7     14   (10)     12     11     37
Hayoz, Jean-Daniel La Côte/Signal de Bo 18.1   (10)     11     12     14     37
Monti, Jean-louis Bonmont 18.7     11     13    (8)     13     37
Passeraub, Patrick La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.2      8     18    (6)     11     37
Siegenthaler, Peter Oberkirch 20.0      9     10     18    (9)     37
Lombardo, Mario François Crans-sur-Sierre 17.2      9     18    (9)     10     37
Labaste, Stéphane Montreux 23.1     15     13      9    (6)     37
Caliezi, Dieter Blumisberg 14.9     18      8     11     37

 177Losinger, Nicola ASGI 18.9    (9)     12     13     11     36
Zersi, René Breitenloo 19.9   (10)     14     11     11     36
Fankhauser, René ASGI 28.0     12     13     11   (11)     36

 180Zürcher, Markus Wallenried 19.8    (2)      6     11     18     35
Mitterdorfer, Andreas Lägern/Otelfingen 24.1    (6)     10     10     15     35
Lohner, Denis Sion 23.4    (6)     10     11     14     35
Riccio, Alfredo Lavaux 19.5     10     15    (8)     10     35
Suter, Pierrick Payerne 17.6     13     13    (6)      9     35
Fernandez, Henri La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.3     10     16      9    (7)     35
Salina, Nicolas Domaine Impérial 21.2     12     16      7    (4)     35

 187Moret, Blaise Sion 20.1     11     10   (10)     13     34
Schuler, Daniel ASGI 22.1    (7)     10      9     15     34
Corpataux, Laurent ASGI 17.4     11     11     12   (11)     34
Madarasz, Roman ASGI 24.2     13     10     11   (10)     34
Deriaz, Cédric Vuissens 17.8     13      9     12    (8)     34
Peter, Philipp Lugano 23.7     17    (6)      9      8     34
Schwaller, Rolf ASGI 22.4     12    (3)     12     10     34
Gehri, Heinz Wallenried 18.6     10     13     11    (9)     34
Bourquin, Marc ASGI 19.3    (6)     11     14      9     34
Steiner, Stéphane ASGI 17.3     15     11      8    (5)     34
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 197Schulz, Uwe Fricktal 24.5    (5)      6     12     15     33
Joye, Bernard Lavaux 22.6     11    (5)     11     11     33
Bergamin, Luciano ASGI 18.1     10     10     13    (6)     33
Aliotta, Dario ASGI 28.0    (6)     11     14      8     33
Bachmann, Reto Heidental 17.3      8     13     12    (7)     33
Dietrich, Daniel Lausanne 21.8      9     16    (7)      8     33
Klingenstein, Patrick Heidental 20.4     13      9     11    (6)     33
Revaz, Alexandre ASGI 24.0      8     15     10    (7)     33
Savoyen, Laurent ASGI 19.4     11     10     12    (4)     33
Kälin, Leo ASGI 25.0     12     14      7    (3)     33

 207Madliger, Tobias Lippischer GC 30.7     11    (7)      9     12     32
Schaller, Beat ASGI 22.3    (8)     11      9     12     32
Fügli, Roger Unterengstringen 25.2     11     10    (9)     11     32
Fellay, André La Côte/Signal de Bo 20.2     12    (7)     12      8     32
Peier, Anton ASGI 19.7     13    (5)     11      8     32
Hofmann, Ronald Migros GolfCard 16.3    (9)     10     12     10     32
Altermatt, Martin Neuchâtel 18.1      8     14    (7)     10     32
Obwegeser, Elmar Gams 20.2      9    (5)     15      8     32
Krull, François Domaine Impérial 20.3     14     11    (4)      7     32
Ernand, Miguel Lausanne 24.1     11     11     10    (4)     32

 217Blanc, Lionel ASGI 20.1     10      8    (8)     13     31
Aebersold, Andreas Wallenried 21.8      8    (8)      9     14     31
Byland, Andreas Bern/Moossee 19.2      6    (6)     12     13     31
Vesti, Guido ASGI 25.3     14    (5)      6     11     31
Stoffel, Claude Esery 15.8      9      9     13    (8)     31
Jaunin, Serge Ernest La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.6      9     13      9    (8)     31
Bäbler, Bruno Emmental 16.9    (2)      9     16      6     31

 224Hugi, Peter Emmental 17.7      6    (6)     12     12     30
Bregenzer, Beat Küssnacht 26.1      9     11    (8)     10     30
Felli, Pierre Alain Montreux 18.5      9     11     10    (9)     30
Gagnage, François ASGI 22.7    (3)     14      8      8     30
Rassadi, Daryoush Stefan Neuchâtel 25.4     13      8      9    (7)     30
Caspescha, Laurent La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.3      8     14      8    (3)     30

 230Balmer, Peter Bern/Moossee 30.4      6      9    (6)     14     29
Fellay, Christian Montreux 24.0      7    (7)     11     11     29
Obwegeser, Jörg Kyburg 15.0    (7)      8      8     13     29
Notarantonio, Giancarlo ASGI 24.0     11      8    (8)     10     29
Bettschen, Werner Wylihof 25.2    (5)      6     12     11     29
Denis, Vassili Montreux 27.0     10     11    (7)      8     29
Kissling, Denys Neuchâtel 20.5     11    (5)     10      8     29
Bischoff, Etienne ASGI 22.7      9     10    (6)     10     29
Boyer, François La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.0      7     13      9    (7)     29
Preisig, Marc Migros GolfCard 26.5      9      7     13    (6)     29
Zbinden, Pierre St. Apollinaire 23.9      8     11     10    (3)     29
Mazotti, Pascal ASGI 20.7     10     12      7    (6)     29
Zufferey, Stéphane Sierre 25.4      6     16      7    (5)     29

 243Riccio, Michael Lavaux 16.7      7    (5)      8     13     28
Krieger, Ralph Lavaux 20.9      9    (6)     12      7     28

 245Fahrny, Pierre-Yvan Leuk 25.3      9    (7)      8     10     27
Chenevière, Bernard Villars 23.3     12    (4)      8      7     27
Grossenbacher, Stefan Wylihof 27.0    (5)      7     11      9     27
Peverelli, Philippe Genève 20.8    (7)      9      8     10     27
Hess, Christoph ASGI 19.7    (5)      8     10      9     27
Bariletti, Oswald Ascona 23.0    (2)      4     14      9     27
Kummer, Cello ASGI 22.8      8     12    (6)      7     27
Messerli, Urs Gstaad 26.0      9      7     11     27

 253Margelist, Fredy ASGI 15.6      6     10    (5)     10     26
Wildhaber, Jean-Pierre Neuchâtel 19.5     11      8    (6)      7     26
Ryser, Michael Wallenried 22.8      6    (6)     12      8     26
Joye, Pascal ASGI 29.5      9      8    (6)      9     26
Pahud, Alain Lausanne 19.5    (6)      9      9      8     26
Metzinger, Franck Bonmont 21.2      9      9      8    (7)     26
Grecos, Ioannis ASGI 32.3     14      7      5    (3)     26

 260Germanier, Yves-Robert Sion 20.1      8    (7)      8      9     25
Charlet, Jean-Claude ASGI 22.2      8      8    (7)      9     25
Schwab, Daniel Lausanne 22.3      9    (3)      9      7     25
Kölliker, Hans Goldenberg 29.9     11    (5)      8      6     25

 264Lehmann, Urs Riederalp 22.5      7      7    (5)     10     24
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Topfel, Peter Wallenried 18.0      6    (4)      8     10     24
Jacot, Serge Neuchâtel 25.8     10    (2)      7      7     24
Zahn, Philippe ASGI 19.2      7    (6)      8      9     24
Burgermeister, André ASGI 21.5      9     10      5    (5)     24
Ravenhorst, Arjen La Côte/Signal de Bo 23.9      8      9      7    (4)     24
Wyss, René ASGI 25.6      7      8      9    (4)     24
Waespe, Philippe ASGI  9.0     24     24

 272Simmons, Matthew ASGI 25.0      9      5    (4)      9     23
Fasano, Tony Sion 27.6      7     10    (4)      6     23
Zaugg, Charles Domaine Impérial 23.6     10      8      5    (5)     23
Umhang, Jürg Bern/Moossee 24.1     12      2      9     23

 276Martin, Gilles Sion 27.4      5    (3)      4     13     22
Ragno, Frédéric ASGI 18.0      8    (5)      7      7     22
von Dach, Peter Laufental 28.0      5    (5)      9      8     22
Milliet, Philippe Lausanne 25.4      9     13     22

 280Hyde, Peter ASGI 31.9      5      8    (4)      8     21
Szolansky, Franz Sempachersee 19.3      7    (2)      4     10     21
Alder, Michel Sion 19.3      6      6    (2)      9     21
Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 30.2      4     10    (3)      7     21
Spross, Reinhard Waldkirch 30.4      7    (4)      8      6     21
Bornet, Edgard Montreux 32.0      9      7      5    (4)     21

 286Pfister, Michael ASGI 27.3      6      5    (3)      9     20
Mangione, Salvatore Migros GolfCard 22.1      4    (4)      8      8     20
Fehlmann, Patrice Sierre 23.2     12      4      4    (3)     20
Muther, Rolf ASGI 28.3      9      4      7    (3)     20

 290Albrecht, Matthias Waldkirch 28.5    (2)      6      6      7     19
Fahrni, Marc ASGI 28.5      6    (5)      6      7     19
Salas, Angel Lausanne 25.3      4      8    (4)      7     19
Weber, Beat ASGI 23.9    (4)      5      8      6     19

 294Duca, Philippe ASGI 31.3      6      6    (4)      6     18
Maïno, Eric Vincent La Côte/Signal de Bo 28.3      4      5    (1)      9     18
Gmür, Peter Lucerne 31.9      6    (3)      5      7     18
Gremaud, Benoît ASGI 18.5     12      3    (2)      3     18
Archer, Ernesto Winterberg 20.5      4      8      6    (2)     18
Haeberli, Gérard Lausanne 26.5      9      6      3    (2)     18

 300Barlatey, Jean-Pierre ASGI 25.6    (3)      5      6      6     17
Michot, Bernard La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.6      4      6    (2)      7     17
Bütler, Ruedi Bubikon 27.9    (3)      4      7      6     17
Morgenegg, Beat Wallenried 25.9      7    (2)      7      3     17
Rogl, Peter ASGI 25.2      4      7      6    (1)     17
Tonizzo, Franco ASGI 13.5      4      8      5     17

 306Haueter, Max Emmental 28.0      4      6    (4)      6     16
Landolt, Peter ASGI 29.4      5    (3)      5      6     16
Barth, Walter ASGI 33.2      5    (4)      6      5     16
Bingel, Odo-Ekke ASGI 26.7      5    (4)      6      5     16
Baumann, Peter Ascona 24.6      5    (2)      7      4     16
Ramer, Claus Lägern/Otelfingen 29.2      7      3      6    (1)     16

 312Walther, Jean-Pierre ASGI 24.3      5      5      5    (4)     15
 313Kislig, Heinz Aaretal 23.9      5      4    (3)      5     14

Erni, Peter ASGI 28.1      4      5    (1)      5     14
Kälin, Adrian ASGI 32.5      3      6      5    (2)     14
Sorg, Bernhard Breitenloo 32.0      7      4    (2)      3     14

 317Mathys, Beat Bern/Moossee 32.1    (1)      4      3      4     11
Noelpp, Christoph Basel 26.5      4      4      3    (3)     11

 319Loderer, Giorgio Migros GolfCard 36.0      5      4      1     10
 320Druz, Marc-Antoine Lausanne 36.8      4      3      2    (1)      9

Dambach, Max ASGI 34.9      3      5      1      9
 322Mopin, Vincent ASGI 30.9      3      2      5
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men +3.0 - 18.4

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

   1Keller, Daniel Ybrig 13.4     38     40   (32)     40    118
   2Odermatt, Erwin Wylihof 13.8     39     35   (32)     42    116
   3Caufriez, Alexandre ASGI 10.1     36   (34)     42     36    114
   4Hitz, Christian Fricktal 12.2   (30)     31     37     42    110

Gilligmann, Benoît Vuissens 14.6     37   (35)     37     36    110
   6Martinet, Jean-Robert Neuchâtel 11.7     34     38   (24)     36    108

Ferri, Oliver Migros GolfCard 18.1   (24)     31     42     35    108
   8Biedermann, Magnus ASGI 14.7     32   (31)     39     36    107

Boaga, Mark Fricktal  5.1     35     31     41   (29)    107
  10Rauch, Daniel ASGI 14.2   (25)     38     28     40    106
  11Burkart, Beat ASGI 16.4     29   (27)     34     42    105

Berger, Michel Kyburg 16.1   (24)     34     33     38    105
Infanger, Andreas ASGI 12.4     35   (29)     35     35    105
Huber, Marcel Fricktal  7.8   (28)     34     37     34    105
Kehrli, Beat Goldenberg 12.2   (26)     37     36     32    105
Lang, Robert Migros GolfCard 11.6   (26)     37     36     32    105

  17Thomi, Damian Wylihof 17.8     32   (32)     36     36    104
Métraux, Olivier Lausanne 15.5     35     35   (24)     34    104
Rutz, Werner Unterengstringen 18.1     36   (27)     38     30    104
Siffert, Michel Lavaux 10.2     38     36     30   (24)    104

  21Zollinger, Kurt Hittnau-Zürich  9.4     29     32   (28)     41    102
  22Capt, Jean-Claude Neuchâtel 17.7   (26)     37     33     31    101

Dal Zotto, Fernando Les Bois 11.6     32     30     39   (29)    101
  24Stern, Julien ASGI  9.1     30     35   (30)     35    100

Presti, Nicola La Côte/Signal de Bo 12.2     30     38   (30)     32    100
Zehnder, Armin ASGI 15.8     31   (20)     37     32    100
Guichard, Philippe Lausanne 13.9   (25)     33     36     31    100
de Heer, Rodolphe Lausanne +1.0     32     35     33   (30)    100

  29Morisod, Adrien Montreux 10.5   (31)     32     33     34     99
Siegenthaler, Michel Interlaken  6.9   (22)     34     33     32     99
Wenger, Peter Wallenried 14.8   (21)     39     32     28     99
Cattelani, Marc Domaine Impérial 16.8   (23)     37     37     25     99

  33Stoudmann, Aymon Lausanne 15.6     33     32   (28)     33     98
Leuenberger, Pascal Limpachtal 17.3     31   (28)     36     31     98
Späti, Michael Wylihof 16.8     37   (27)     31     30     98

  36Widmer, Roland ASGI 13.4     30     28   (23)     39     97
Fröhlich, Pit ASGI 17.3   (17)     29     36     32     97

  38Tavernier, Julien Sion  5.4     36   (16)     27     33     96
Brazzale, Franco Aaretal 17.0   (18)     32     33     31     96
Queloz, Frédéric Lausanne 10.8     31     29     36   (28)     96
Ehrensperger, Hannes Domaine Impérial 16.5     36     36     24   (22)     96
Kuhnert, Laurent Domaine du Brésil 16.6     31     34     31   (21)     96

  43Kaltenrieder, Vincent Wallenried  8.9   (26)     31     28     36     95
Borloz, Christophe Montreux  8.0     29     33   (29)     33     95
Schubiger, Hubert ASGI 17.5   (26)     31     32     32     95
Goury du roslan, Célian Bonmont  7.6     33   (27)     31     31     95
Schaller, Damien Neuchâtel  7.6     38     27   (27)     30     95
Detrey, Julien Lavaux  8.0   (25)     36     30     29     95
Rougemont, Yves Les Bois  9.4     31   (27)     35     29     95
Koller, Christophe Lavaux 10.4     33     34   (26)     28     95

  51Bieri, Martin Küssnacht 16.9     28     31   (28)     35     94
Dériaz, Dominique Lausanne 14.4     31     30   (29)     33     94
Eppler, Wolfgang Alvaneu Bad 12.0     28     33   (27)     33     94
Schopfer, Christian Wallenried 14.0     35     27   (26)     32     94
Rüedi, Daniel ASGI 17.2     31     32   (27)     31     94
Daenzer, Erwin Wallenried  7.7     39     26     29   (26)     94
Perusset, Cédric La Côte/Signal de Bo 13.7     27     39     28   (26)     94
Friedrich, Jonas Neuchâtel  8.1     30     31     33   (24)     94

  59Rüeger, Bernard Lausanne 12.3     28   (28)     31     34     93
Tinguely, Pierre Wallenried 13.4     35     25   (21)     33     93
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men +3.0 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Weil, Antoine Neuchâtel 18.1     35   (26)     30     28     93
Hubert, Beat Domat / Ems 17.9   (23)     31     35     27     93
Theilkaes, Marcel La Côte/Signal de Bo 17.0     27     31     35   (20)     93

  64Martinetti, William Sion 16.8     28     31   (20)     33     92
Studer, Bruno Bern/Moossee 15.5     27   (21)     36     29     92
Gerster, Fred Sierre 14.3     29     33     30   (28)     92
Scheidegger, Kurt Emmental 18.4     28   (27)     36     28     92
Glaser, Alexander Vuissens 10.1     37     24     31   (24)     92
Etter, Hansjürg Emmental  9.6     34     29     29   (18)     92

  70Moeschler, Philippe Vuissens 14.7     30   (26)     27     34     91
Salzmann, Charles Weid Hauenstein 11.6   (22)     25     32     34     91
Schmid, Michael ASGI 12.2   (19)     30     28     33     91
Eberle, Felix Rheinblick, GC 11.0   (22)     27     31     33     91
Berdoz, André Lavaux 17.2     32   (26)     28     31     91
Boegli, Marcel ASGI  8.8   (22)     34     29     28     91
Seiler, Yves La Côte/Signal de Bo 16.8     33     33   (18)     25     91

  77Kaljic, Senad ASGI 16.2   (20)     26     28     36     90
Delessert, Frédéric Sion  7.6     27     30   (24)     33     90
Ecoeur, Christian Sion 18.1     31     33   (25)     26     90

  80Buerer, Markus Breitenloo 11.4   (23)     29     28     32     89
Gerber, Hans Thunersee  9.4     27   (23)     30     32     89
Patuzzi, Nicolas Sion 16.9     26     33   (23)     30     89
Pachoud, Tim Montreux +1.8     32   (26)     27     30     89
Hudson, Ian ASGI  8.9     25     34     30   (25)     89
Kühne, Claude Domaine Impérial 14.2     26     32     31   (25)     89
Felley, Gérard Domaine Impérial 15.8     31     27     31   (21)     89
Marmier, Henri ASGI 16.1     36     24     29   (18)     89

  88 Javet, Michel Payerne 14.5   (23)     28     27     33     88
Winkler, Michael Wallenried 10.6     26   (23)     30     32     88
Müller, Dieter ASGI 10.2     24   (23)     32     32     88
Grogg, Samuel Wallenried 17.7     29     31   (26)     28     88
Bielmann, Philipp Payerne 12.2   (25)     30     32     26     88
Corminboeuf, Marc Bonmont 15.9     27     28     33   (26)     88
Gasser, Heinz ASGI 12.2     26     33     29   (24)     88

  95Froidevaux, Denis Montreux  8.1     32     25   (22)     30     87
Bory, François Lausanne 13.9   (25)     29     31     27     87
Carroz, Marc Sierre  4.5     34     26   (23)     27     87
Beaumann, Christian Domaine Impérial 11.1     27     36   (21)     24     87

  99Burkhardt, Klaus Bern/Moossee  7.0     23   (23)     34     29     86
Kocher, Matthias Bern/Moossee  7.1     28   (21)     29     29     86
Wyss, Simon Emmental 15.2     22   (17)     36     28     86
Andrey, Rémi ASGI 17.2     35     26   (18)     25     86
Altermatt, Martin Neuchâtel 18.1     28     31     27   (24)     86
Nesa, Thomas ASGI 15.6     33     24     29   (23)     86
Hämmerlin, Beat Gstaad 11.1     28     25     33   (22)     86

 106Neuschütz, Lars Fricktal 11.9     30     28     27   (27)     85
Jacquerioz, Roland Sion  5.3     29     30   (21)     26     85
Thomas, Nathan Lausanne 15.4     29   (24)     30     26     85
Dubois, Philippe Lausanne 13.0     26     31     28   (26)     85
Schaller, Eric Vuissens  9.8     33     26   (25)     26     85
Büchi, Andreas Bern/Moossee 13.7     28   (23)     31     26     85
Rüeger, Jean-Marc ASGI 12.9     29     27     29   (25)     85
Stauss, Michele Ascona 11.3     32     24     29   (24)     85
Beutler, Heinz Emmental 12.0   (19)     27     34     24     85

 115Schneider, Sven Wallenried 13.8     29     22   (22)     33     84
Steiner, Markus Interlaken 10.7     34   (20)     21     29     84
Haueter, Thomas Emmental  8.6   (24)     25     33     26     84
Ory, Bernard Les Bois 15.8     27     31   (21)     26     84
Behar, Luc-Henry Lavaux 11.5     31   (23)     28     25     84
Sonnard, Michel ASGI 12.0     29     30     25   (21)     84
de Mercurio, Reto Lausanne 11.7     25     29     30   (18)     84
Wyss, Thomas Blumisberg 15.7     22     31     31    (9)     84

 123Beutler, Andreas Bern/Moossee 11.0     28   (23)     24     31     83
Kursner, Yves Domaine Impérial 11.1     30     23     30   (22)     83

 125Tavernier, Stéphane Sion 14.0   (21)     22     22     38     82
Mathys, Pierre-Alain Sierre 14.3     24   (17)     27     31     82
Carrupt, Silas Domaine Impérial 11.9     26     29     27   (25)     82
Greub, Ueli Bern/Moossee 15.5     28     26     28   (21)     82
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men +3.0 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

 129Hayoz, Jean-Daniel La Côte/Signal de Bo 18.1     26     27     28   (25)     81
Suter, Pierrick Payerne 17.6     28     28   (19)     25     81

 131Oehlschläger, Heinz Zürichsee 17.8   (17)     21     31     28     80
Deriaz, Cédric Vuissens 17.8     29     24   (23)     27     80
Henriod, Charles-Edouard Domaine Impérial 15.7     34     22   (19)     24     80
Losey, Andreas Neuchâtel 15.6     24     27     29   (22)     80
Lombardo, Mario François Crans-sur-Sierre 17.2   (20)     34     25     21     80
Blunier, Pascal Thunersee 16.7     32     22     26   (21)     80

 137Balma, Marc-Henri Maison Blanche 12.7   (18)     27     20     32     79
Bergamin, Luciano ASGI 18.1     27   (25)     26     26     79
Mir, Arcadio Domaine Impérial 17.7   (17)     28     25     26     79
Zingg, René ASGI 17.9     21     33   (14)     25     79

 141Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn  8.4     26     27     25   (21)     78
 142Hugi, Peter Emmental 17.7     19   (18)     28     30     77

Brönnimann, Walter Bern/Moossee 15.7     22     25     30   (22)     77
Bachmann, Reto Heidental 17.3     23     28     26   (22)     77

 145Blattmann, Dominic Wallenried 14.0     25     19   (16)     31     75
Brand, Michael ASGI 15.4     22     23   (22)     30     75
Carruzzo, Franck Sion 13.4     28     24   (16)     23     75
Florey, René Sion  7.1     28     27   (15)     20     75
Steiner, Stéphane ASGI 17.3     30     27     18   (18)     75
Caliezi, Dieter Blumisberg 14.9     34     19     22     75

 151Hoang, Ba-Gioan-Giu Lausanne 11.4   (22)     24     23     26     73
Juvy, Frédéric Esery 15.7     24     24   (22)     25     73
Corpataux, Laurent ASGI 17.4     24     25   (22)     24     73

 154Hofmann, Ronald Migros GolfCard 16.3     23   (22)     26     23     72
 155Torti, Patrick Les Coullaux 10.3     19     25   (15)     27     71

Topfel, Peter Wallenried 18.0     23   (19)     22     26     71
Bäbler, Bruno Emmental 16.9   (12)     23     29     19     71

 158Fellay, Patrick Montreux 10.5     21     20   (11)     29     70
 159Roux, Rodrigue Sion  6.9   (13)     21     25     23     69
 160Stoffel, Claude Esery 15.8   (19)     23     22     22     67

Lüscher, Thomas Emmental  7.8   (18)     25     22     20     67
 162Riccio, Michael Lavaux 16.7   (17)     18     21     26     65

Obwegeser, Jörg Kyburg 15.0     18     22   (18)     25     65
 164Ott, Pascal ASGI  6.3   (14)     21     18     23     62

Ragno, Frédéric ASGI 18.0     21   (17)     18     23     62
 166Margelist, Fredy ASGI 15.6     19     22   (18)     20     61
 167Tonizzo, Franco ASGI 13.5     10     11     12     33
 168Waespe, Philippe ASGI  9.0     30     30
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men 18.5 - 36.0

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

   1 Scheuble, Sandro Migros GolfCard 28.7     38   (32)     39     40    117
Madliger, Tobias Lippischer GC 30.7     42   (25)     40     35    117

   3 Fankhauser, René ASGI 28.0     38   (32)     40     37    115
Fernandez, Henri La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.3     36     43     36   (28)    115

   5 Stalder, Thierry Montreux 21.1     39     41     31   (28)    111
   6Hochuli, Christoph ASGI 19.2     35   (31)     41     34    110

Jaunin, Serge Ernest La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.6     32     39     39   (28)    110
   8 Lorenz, Hubert Sion 23.0   (34)     36     35     37    108

Aliotta, Dario ASGI 28.0   (22)     36     37     35    108
  10Huber, Werner Migros GolfCard 22.1   (32)     35     36     35    106

Constantin, Christian Crans-sur-Sierre 21.6   (27)     32     42     32    106
  12 Labaste, Stéphane Montreux 23.1     36     35     34   (23)    105
  13Reinhard, Erich Wylihof 19.1     32   (25)     37     35    104

Weber, Rolf Lavaux 23.6     36     32     36   (27)    104
  15Balmer, Peter Bern/Moossee 30.4   (26)     28     32     43    103

Barth, Walter ASGI 33.2     32   (27)     31     40    103
Mitterdorfer, Andreas Lägern/Otelfingen 24.1   (23)     34     30     39    103

  18Portmann, Claude Aaretal 18.7   (23)     27     39     36    102
Bornet, Edgard Montreux 32.0     37     31     34   (26)    102
Caspescha, Laurent La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.3     30     40     32   (20)    102

  21Bettschen, Werner Wylihof 25.2   (24)     32     33     36    101
  22Ott, Marcel ASGI 19.4   (12)     32     30     38    100

Kälin, Leo ASGI 25.0     36     33     31   (22)    100
  24Frapsauce, Alexandre ASGI 19.8     34     32   (20)     33     99

Richner, Peter ASGI 19.6     31   (22)     36     32     99
Steiner, Tom Wylihof 18.9     30     32     37   (25)     99

  27Schulz, Uwe Fricktal 24.5   (21)     24     36     38     98
Sommer, Stephan Lavaux 20.0   (28)     30     37     31     98
Grecos, Ioannis ASGI 32.3     40     35   (22)     23     98

  30Künzler, Dennis Unterengstringen 19.0     30   (24)     34     33     97
Linhardt, Alexander Emmental 18.8   (25)     31     35     31     97
Joye, Pascal ASGI 29.5     37     33     27   (24)     97

  33Fahrny, Pierre-Yvan Leuk 25.3     30   (25)     32     34     96
Vesti, Guido ASGI 25.3     41   (22)     24     31     96
Dind, Yannick Domaine Impérial 22.2   (22)     30     36     30     96
Siegenthaler, Peter Oberkirch 20.0   (24)     31     38     27     96
Preisig, Marc Migros GolfCard 26.5     34     25     37   (24)     96
Ernand, Miguel Lausanne 24.1     32     33     31   (16)     96

  39Rassadi, Daryoush Stefan Neuchâtel 25.4     35   (24)     31     29     95
  40Madarasz, Roman ASGI 24.2     30     31   (30)     33     94

Fügli, Roger Unterengstringen 25.2     31   (30)     31     32     94
Conceprio, Luca ASGI 19.6     29     36     29   (22)     94
Zufferey, Stéphane Sierre 25.4     26     37     31   (19)     94
Revaz, Alexandre ASGI 24.0     26     37     31   (19)     94
Salina, Nicolas Domaine Impérial 21.2     33     37     24   (14)     94
Messerli, Urs Gstaad 26.0     33     29     32     94

  47Notarantonio, Giancarlo ASGI 24.0     30     28   (27)     35     93
Grossenbacher, Stefan Wylihof 27.0   (22)     29     32     32     93
Passeraub, Patrick La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.2   (23)     38     27     28     93
Sorg, Bernhard Breitenloo 32.0     38   (19)     30     25     93

  51Schwaller, Rolf ASGI 22.4     28   (21)     33     31     92
Fasano, Tony Sion 27.6     30     32   (24)     30     92
Locca, Gian Franco Lavaux 20.6     31     28     33   (26)     92
Frei, Pascal O. Migros GolfCard 21.1     24     30     38   (21)     92

  55Fellay, Christian Montreux 24.0     27     29   (26)     35     91
Joye, Bernard Lavaux 22.6     28   (25)     29     34     91
Hyde, Peter ASGI 31.9   (17)     34     24     33     91
Peter, Philipp Lugano 23.7     37   (24)     25     29     91

  59Spross, Reinhard Waldkirch 30.4     32   (23)     30     28     90
Kölliker, Hans Goldenberg 29.9     31     32   (26)     27     90
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men 18.5 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Kummer, Cello ASGI 22.8     29     32     29   (26)     90
  62Moret, Blaise Sion 20.1     27     27   (21)     35     89

Lohner, Denis Sion 23.4     27   (20)     29     33     89
Maïno, Eric Vincent La Côte/Signal de Bo 28.3     28     30   (21)     31     89
Duca, Philippe ASGI 31.3     29     32   (21)     28     89
Monti, Jean-louis Bonmont 18.7     29     31     29   (26)     89
Mesot, René Lavaux 18.8     37     30     22   (22)     89

  68Bariletti, Oswald Ascona 23.0     18   (14)     38     32     88
Cosandey, Patrick ASGI 19.4     32   (24)     27     29     88
Bregenzer, Beat Küssnacht 26.1     28     33     27   (23)     88
Druz, Marc-Antoine Lausanne 36.8     34     31   (21)     23     88
Krull, François Domaine Impérial 20.3     34     31     23   (21)     88

  73Aebersold, Andreas Wallenried 21.8     26   (22)     27     34     87
Schuler, Daniel ASGI 22.1     26   (26)     27     34     87
Pfister, Michael ASGI 27.3     30   (19)     24     33     87
Schaller, Beat ASGI 22.3     27   (25)     27     33     87
von Dach, Peter Laufental 28.0   (23)     27     32     28     87

  78Fahrni, Marc ASGI 28.5   (21)     27     27     32     86
Losinger, Nicola ASGI 18.9     26   (24)     32     28     86
Riccio, Alfredo Lavaux 19.5     29     33     24   (24)     86
Zbinden, Pierre St. Apollinaire 23.9     32     30     24   (24)     86
Klingenstein, Patrick Heidental 20.4     27     29     30   (23)     86
Savoyen, Laurent ASGI 19.4     26     28     32   (17)     86

  84Albrecht, Matthias Waldkirch 28.5   (21)     29     26     30     85
Byland, Andreas Bern/Moossee 19.2     26   (22)     30     29     85
Denis, Vassili Montreux 27.0     27     29   (21)     29     85
Wyss, René ASGI 25.6     27     30   (25)     28     85
Zersi, René Breitenloo 19.9     30     28     27   (26)     85
Dietrich, Daniel Lausanne 21.8     28     33     24   (23)     85

  90Mathys, Beat Bern/Moossee 32.1     26   (21)     27     31     84
Gmür, Peter Lucerne 31.9     28   (19)     26     30     84
Ryser, Michael Wallenried 22.8   (16)     23     32     29     84
Fellay, André La Côte/Signal de Bo 20.2     29     25     30   (24)     84

  94Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 30.2     23     25   (23)     35     83
Simmons, Matthew ASGI 25.0     32   (18)     23     28     83
Gehri, Heinz Wallenried 18.6   (20)     29     26     28     83

  97Martin, Gilles Sion 27.4     21   (19)     23     38     82
Charlet, Jean-Claude ASGI 22.2     24     28   (22)     30     82
Kissling, Denys Neuchâtel 20.5     30   (19)     22     30     82
Peier, Anton ASGI 19.7     31   (22)     23     28     82
Wildhaber, Jean-Pierre Neuchâtel 19.5     30     25   (22)     27     82
Ravenhorst, Arjen La Côte/Signal de Bo 23.9     25     32     25   (24)     82
Peverelli, Philippe Genève 20.8     24     27     31   (24)     82
Morgenegg, Beat Wallenried 25.9     30   (17)     30     22     82
Mazotti, Pascal ASGI 20.7     30     28     24   (18)     82

 106Barlatey, Jean-Pierre ASGI 25.6     22     29   (20)     30     81
Bischoff, Etienne ASGI 22.7     28     24   (24)     29     81
Weber, Beat ASGI 23.9     24   (18)     31     26     81
Ramer, Claus Lägern/Otelfingen 29.2     25     26     30   (23)     81
Gagnage, François ASGI 22.7     21     33     27   (18)     81

 111Zürcher, Markus Wallenried 19.8    (9)     18     28     34     80
Blanc, Lionel ASGI 20.1     27     22   (20)     31     80
Obwegeser, Elmar Gams 20.2     22   (18)     32     26     80

 114Salas, Angel Lausanne 25.3   (22)     24     27     28     79
Michot, Bernard La Côte/Signal de Bo 27.6     24     29   (24)     26     79
Bourquin, Marc ASGI 19.3   (23)     25     29     25     79
Chenevière, Bernard Villars 23.3     30   (21)     24     25     79
Rogl, Peter ASGI 25.2   (19)     28     28     23     79
Metzinger, Franck Bonmont 21.2     29     26     24   (21)     79
Muther, Rolf ASGI 28.3     32     22     25   (20)     79
Haeberli, Gérard Lausanne 26.5     26     28     25   (15)     79

 122Lehmann, Urs Riederalp 22.5     26     22   (19)     30     78
Haueter, Max Emmental 28.0   (15)     30     21     27     78
Kälin, Adrian ASGI 32.5     25     27   (17)     26     78
Boyer, François La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.0     26     27     25   (20)     78

 126 Jacot, Serge Neuchâtel 25.8     26   (19)     22     29     77
Burgermeister, André ASGI 21.5     27     26   (18)     24     77
Bütler, Ruedi Bubikon 27.9   (22)     24     30     23     77
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Men 18.5 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Felli, Pierre Alain Montreux 18.5     25     24     28   (20)     77
Umhang, Jürg Bern/Moossee 24.1     31     22     24     77

 131Szolansky, Franz Sempachersee 19.3     25    (9)     18     32     75
Mangione, Salvatore Migros GolfCard 22.1     22   (21)     29     24     75
Schwab, Daniel Lausanne 22.3     27   (21)     26     22     75

 134Germanier, Yves-Robert Sion 20.1     24     24   (24)     26     74
Krieger, Ralph Lavaux 20.9     27     22     25   (21)     74

 136Bingel, Odo-Ekke ASGI 26.7     22   (18)     24     27     73
 137Landolt, Peter ASGI 29.4     22     22   (22)     28     72

Alder, Michel Sion 19.3     25     20   (13)     27     72
 139Zaugg, Charles Domaine Impérial 23.6     26     27     18   (16)     71
 140Hess, Christoph ASGI 19.7     19   (17)     26     25     70

Pahud, Alain Lausanne 19.5   (19)     23     25     22     70
 142Zahn, Philippe ASGI 19.2   (18)     20     23     26     69
 143Baumann, Peter Ascona 24.6   (18)     20     25     23     68
 144Kislig, Heinz Aaretal 23.9     26   (15)     18     23     67
 145Archer, Ernesto Winterberg 20.5   (16)     27     17     22     66
 146Walther, Jean-Pierre ASGI 24.3     23   (17)     20     22     65

Milliet, Philippe Lausanne 25.4     31     34     65
 148Fehlmann, Patrice Sierre 23.2     30     18     16   (14)     64
 149Noelpp, Christoph Basel 26.5     22     23     18   (13)     63
 150Loderer, Giorgio Migros GolfCard 36.0     26     19   (15)     16     61
 151Dambach, Max ASGI 34.9     15     27     18     60
 152Gremaud, Benoît ASGI 18.5     27     18     12   (12)     57
 153Erni, Peter ASGI 28.1   (10)     15     14     23     52
 154Mopin, Vincent ASGI 30.9     15    (4)     10      8     33
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Gross Women

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

   1 Schenk, Nadja Bern/Moossee  3.4     24     33   (22)     29     86
   2 Zen Ruffinen, Sibylle Bern/Moossee  5.9     26     25   (21)     28     79
   3Cattelani, Adela Domaine Impérial  5.1     25     26     16     67
   4Ravenhorst-Perrin, Véronique La Côte/Signal de Bo 12.9     25     20     19   (15)     64
   5Wüthrich, Rosine Bern/Moossee  8.6     17     21   (16)     25     63
   6Cotti Musio, Gabriela Lugano 14.2     24     18     20   (12)     62
   7Megert Marshall, Sonia ASGI  8.6     21     19   (16)     21     61
   8 Pappert, Christine Hittnau-Zürich 10.9   (14)     17     17     24     58

Hauzenberger, Moni Breitenloo 16.3   (13)     19     20     19     58
  10Martinet, Mireille Neuchâtel 13.0     19     21   (16)     17     57
  11Métraux, Valérie Lausanne 11.3     18     21     17   (12)     56
  12Klingenstein, Sonja Heidental 15.0     18    (5)     17     20     55

Gantner, Marianne Oberkirch  9.9     15     17     23   (15)     55
  14Stalder, Karin Zürichsee 12.9   (11)     18     19     17     54

Siegenthaler, Jeanette Oberkirch 12.0    (8)     17     23     14     54
  16Bommeli, Elisabeth Bonmont 14.3     22     20     11   (10)     53
  17Fueg, Lise-Marie St. Apollinaire 17.9     16    (6)     14     22     52

Reinhard, Pascale Sempachersee 10.1    (6)     13     18     21     52
  19 Jenni, Claudia Goldenberg 14.0   (10)     16     16     18     50

Casanova, Susanne Breitenloo 17.0     15    (6)     19     16     50
Suter, Jane-Lise Payerne 15.4     17     15     18   (15)     50
Henchoz, Murielle Neuchâtel 15.0     14     19     17   (11)     50
Hudson, Corinne ASGI 11.6     17     21     12   (10)     50

  24Emery, Yvette Sion 13.8     18   (14)     16     15     49
Pepin, Jocelyne Sion 11.6     20     16     13   (12)     49

  26 Linder, Monika Wallenried 18.9     13     16   (12)     19     48
Pulfer, Daniela Oberkirch  8.0     12   (11)     19     17     48

  28Donhauser, Bettina Ybrig 11.3     15     13     19   (12)     47
  29Hawrylyshyn, Fiona Montreux 14.8     14   (12)     19     13     46
  30Pachoud, Aline Montreux 13.0     12   (12)     18     15     45
  31Schaller, Nathalie Neuchâtel 15.0     13     18     13   (12)     44

Rotilio Zuttion, Sabine Neuchâtel 16.2     17     15     12    (7)     44
  33Dubois, Isabelle Lausanne 17.1     16     14   (10)     13     43
  34Glauser, Anita ASGI 18.3    (7)     14     11     17     42

Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 22.6   (11)     15     15     12     42
Boillat, Karen Bonmont 16.3     16     16     10   (10)     42

  37Geissmann, Anne Lausanne 14.3     12     16   (12)     13     41
Krogh, Birgitte Alvaneu Bad 15.7     13     13     15    (6)     41

  39 Jacot, Geneviève Neuchâtel 20.4     15     15     10    (9)     40
  40Ruch, Claudia Wallenried 22.9    (4)     10     16     13     39

Bory, Stéphanie Lausanne 19.3     14     14    (7)     11     39
  42Pahud, Liliane Lausanne 18.7     15     15    (7)      8     38
  43Maksymov, Susan Lucerne 13.9      9    (9)     15     13     37

Bruni, Carola Domaine Impérial 18.2      7     19    (5)     11     37
Kehrli, Monika Goldenberg 23.8     10      8     19    (6)     37

  46Stephan, Monica Sion 14.4      8    (7)     11     17     36
Hatz, Rosa Lägern/Otelfingen 19.9      7    (7)     16     13     36
Morgenegg, Annemarie Wallenried 19.7    (6)     11     12     13     36

  49Greilsamer, Sylviane Bonmont 19.2     13     12    (9)     10     35
  50Denoth, Lotti Wallenried 17.5    (8)     11     11     12     34

Helbling, Christine ASGI 18.5     10    (3)     14     10     34
Leuenberger, Monika Bern/Moossee 19.7     11    (8)     13     10     34

  53Sauer, Lea Breitenloo 23.6      9      8    (8)     16     33
Bieri-Oppliger, Marianne Küssnacht 21.0    (8)      9      9     15     33
Bariletti, Nurcan Ascona  9.5      7     12    (7)     14     33
Ritzi, Claudia La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.6     11    (7)      8     14     33
Julier, Yvonne La Côte/Signal de Bo 19.1    (7)      9     10     14     33
Vogt, Marion Oberkirch 20.7    (7)     10     10     13     33
Odermatt, Franziska Zürichsee 15.8     12    (5)     13      8     33
Lorenz, Patricia Sion 23.9      7    (6)     19      7     33
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Baumgartner, Evelyne La Côte/Signal de Bo 17.4      8     17      8    (7)     33
  62Fehlmann, Muriel Neuchâtel 19.3     11     12    (6)      9     32

Roche, Melanie ASGI 21.6     11     10    (5)     11     32
Enderli-Fässler, Christina Breitenloo 18.0     11    (6)     11     10     32
Aman, Virpi ASGI 21.2      9     10     13    (7)     32
Yannopoulos Liechti, Hélène Montreux 19.5     13     11      8    (6)     32

  67Müller, Ursula ASGI 18.5    (7)      8     11     12     31
Anthamatten, Carole Montreux 18.8     10      8     13    (8)     31
Beutler, Ruth Bern/Moossee 12.3    (8)      9     12     10     31

  70 Jacquerioz, Josephine Sion 21.2     12      9    (6)      9     30
Flückiger, Evelyne Lavaux 22.9     13      8      9    (5)     30
Morard, Patricia Bonmont 20.9      9     11     10    (6)     30

  73Rascher, Barbara Emmental 22.7      7    (3)     10     12     29
Rassadi, Brigitte Neuchâtel 21.7      8    (6)      9     12     29
Rieder, Violette Lavaux 17.9      9     10     10    (9)     29
Wildhaber, Natacha Neuchâtel 25.3      7     12     10    (6)     29
Pfeffer, Corinne Lavaux 27.6      8     13      8    (6)     29
Michellod, Claudine Sierre 27.5      7     11     11    (1)     29

  79Coveanu, Juliana Ybrig 24.6     10    (5)      7     11     28
Brancher-Ehrensperger, Corinne Domaine Impérial 19.1      6     11    (5)     11     28
Bahy, Sibyl Sion 16.9    (5)      9      9     10     28
Martin, Christine Sion 18.8     10      8    (6)     10     28
Bolle, Marianne Bubikon 22.5      7     11    (7)     10     28
Quadri, Lucia Lausanne 25.9     12     10      6    (6)     28

  85Szolansky, Alena St. Apollinaire 24.4    (4)     10      6     11     27
Comboeuf, Nadja Winterberg 18.4      9    (5)     10      8     27
Rüttimann, Sandra Migros GolfCard 25.9     13    (5)      8      6     27
Kursner, Emma Domaine Impérial 16.8      9      8     10    (8)     27
Carruzzo, Stéphanie Sion 21.0     12      7      8    (5)     27
Perrenoud, Florianne Lavaux 23.9      7     13    (5)      7     27
Steiner, Leticia ASGI 16.1     13     10      4     27

  92Cocco, Daniela Migros GolfCard 25.5      7      7    (5)     12     26
Leschhorn, Antonietta Ybrig 23.6    (4)     11      9      6     26
Ecoeur Felli, Géraldine Sion 26.0      8     11      7    (3)     26

  95Grossenbacher, Christine Wylihof 33.1    (3)      8     10      7     25
Luz, Christa Rheinfelden 23.2      6    (5)     13      6     25
Gicot, Martine Lavaux 26.2      7     12    (5)      6     25
Sauter, Daniela ASGI 23.4     12      6      7    (5)     25
Stalder, Vilma Ascona 23.1      8      9      8    (4)     25

 100Uyttebroeck, Valérie Neuchâtel 29.3    (5)      8      9      7     24
Schubiger, Christa Bubikon 24.9    (6)      7      8      9     24
Schmid, Gabriela ASGI 18.5    (4)      7     10      7     24
Crespo, Rachel Lavaux 20.5      9      8    (4)      7     24
Ernand, Valérie Lausanne 25.6      7     10    (5)      7     24

 105Dutoit, Claudine Lavaux 26.8      8      8      7    (6)     23
Haeberli, Dominique Lausanne 23.4      7      8    (5)      8     23
Wenger, Michaela Fricktal 29.8      7      9    (5)      7     23
Bexter, Michèle La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.8      6      7     10    (4)     23
Ryffel, Karine Vuissens 23.2      7      8      8     23

 110Tavernier, Stéphanie Sion 32.0      5    (1)      6     11     22
Ory, Simone Les Bois 26.0     11      4    (3)      7     22
Tissot, Jacqueline Lägern/Otelfingen 26.7      6    (5)      9      7     22
Hiroz, Marlène Sion 21.3      6      9      7    (5)     22
Hering, Isabelle Domaine Impérial 25.2     11      7      4    (2)     22

 115Moeschler, Corinne Vuissens 27.6      6      7    (6)      8     21
Hirsig, Claudia Migros GolfCard 26.0      9    (4)      5      7     21
Eicher, Yvonne Emmental 24.5      7    (3)      7      7     21

 118Limena, Susan Rheinfelden 30.6      4      7      9     20
Künzi, Rita Emmental 27.8      7    (3)      8      5     20
Leiggener, Mireille ASGI 32.5      5     10      5    (5)     20

 121Hildebrand, Iris Augwil 28.2    (3)      4      4     11     19
Boss, Regula Bern/Moossee 18.1      6      7    (4)      6     19
Kauer, Maria Bern/Moossee 26.5      5      5      9    (5)     19
Barth, Jacqueline ASGI 28.2      8    (3)      7      4     19

 125Robatel, Astrid Wallenried 25.4      8      4      6    (2)     18
 126Friedli, Ines Lenzerheide 27.4    (2)      6      4      7     17

Mäder, Katharina ASGI 32.5      4      4    (3)      9     17
Ries, Claudia ASGI 31.3      7      4    (2)      6     17
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

von Büren, Marina Wylihof 28.5      6    (3)      6      5     17
Di Marco, Monika Engelberg-Titlis 31.3      5    (2)      7      5     17

 131Scrase, Joanne La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.7      4      4    (3)      8     16
Chenevière, Catherine Villars 19.7      5    (2)      5      6     16
Singer, Brigitte ASGI 26.5      6    (2)      6      4     16
Stüssi, Anna ASGI 33.6    (1)      3      8      5     16
Wyssmann, Bernadette La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.0      5      4      7    (4)     16
Hirt, Barbara Brigels 29.3      2    (1)     10      4     16
Schibler, Renata St. Apollinaire 29.0      6    (2)      6      4     16
Portmann, Irène Aaretal 22.1    (3)      5      7      4     16

 139Guichard, Muriel Lausanne 31.0      4      3    (3)      8     15
Mussitelli, Annemarie Lavaux 28.4      2      7      6     15
Hubert Dietrich, Nathalie Lausanne 34.6      4      5    (1)      6     15
Zgraggen, Manuela Zürichsee 33.5    (3)      6      5      4     15
Comellini, Stefania La Côte/Signal de Bo 33.5    (2)      9      3      3     15

 144Vogel, Romy ASGI 33.2      4    (3)      5      5     14
Huber-Ruiz, Mercedes Fricktal 24.6      4    (4)      5      5     14
Kölliker, Theres Goldenberg 29.8      4    (3)      6      4     14
Baumann, Helena Ascona 22.6      5      5      4    (4)     14
Avolio, Ursula Villars 21.8      5      2      7    (2)     14
Wey, Silvia ASGI 22.6      4      5      5    (4)     14
Leutenegger, Christiane Montreux 29.8      6      4      4    (1)     14
Cabi Akman, Juliette La Côte/Signal de Bo 32.0      5      6    (2)      3     14
Horváth, Jeannette Wylihof 26.1      3      7      4    (2)     14
Martin, Sofia Domaine du Brésil 31.0      3      9      2    (1)     14
von Weissenfluh, Stephanie Bern/Moossee 28.9      3      3      8     14

 155Bernet, Barbara ASGI 26.5      6      4    (1)      3     13
Patuzzi, Fabienne Sion 25.0      8      2    (1)      3     13
Reymond, Claudine Lausanne 29.2    (1)      7      3      3     13
Netzhammer, Notburga ASGI 30.7      5      4      4    (2)     13

 159Siegenthaler, Marianne Wallenried 30.1      3      3      6     12
Pieper, Lotti Ascona 32.7    (1)      4      4      4     12
Martinschledde, Ursula Migros GolfCard 33.8    (2)      3      5      4     12

 162Bettschen, Carmen Wylihof 32.9    (1)      2      3      6     11
Roux, Roselyne Sierre 27.5    (1)      2      6      3     11
Berger-Kämpf, Yvonne Sempachersee 32.7      3    (1)      5      3     11
Mathys-Vuignier, Chantal Sierre 23.6      2      3      6    (2)     11

 166Horat, Christine Losone 29.3    (2)      4      3      3     10
 167Sabatier Alder, Sarah Sion 24.2    (1)      3      2      4      9

Morard, Marie-Noëlle Lausanne 30.5      1      4      4      9
Noelpp-Rütimeyer, Véronique Basel 26.8      2      4    (2)      3      9
Alder, Ingrid Sion 26.5      2      2      5      9

 171Ranzanici, Manuela La Côte/Signal de Bo 31.8      3      2    (1)      3      8
Preisig, Rachel ASGI 37.1    (1)      2      4      2      8

 173Martin, Anne-Thérèse Sierre 30.0      2      2      3      7
Streun, Beatrice Bern/Moossee 32.4      4      3      7

 175Bernasconi, Jolanda ASGI 35.1      1      4      1      6
 176Bourquin, Bettina ASGI 29.0      1      1    (1)      2      4
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Net Women

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

   1Grossenbacher, Christine Wylihof 33.1   (30)     38     43     36    117
   2Ruch, Claudia Wallenried 22.9   (26)     33     41     36    110

Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 22.6   (34)     35     40     35    110
   4Kehrli, Monika Goldenberg 23.8     29     34     46   (29)    109
   5 Sauer, Lea Breitenloo 23.6     34   (27)     34     40    108

Hauzenberger, Moni Breitenloo 16.3   (31)     35     36     37    108
   7Cotti Musio, Gabriela Lugano 14.2     40     34     33   (28)    107
   8Uyttebroeck, Valérie Neuchâtel 29.3     36     36     34   (26)    106
   9 Fueg, Lise-Marie St. Apollinaire 17.9     36   (20)     32     37    105

Cabi Akman, Juliette La Côte/Signal de Bo 32.0     39     38     28   (23)    105
  11Tavernier, Stéphanie Sion 32.0     31   (28)     31     42    104

Wenger, Michaela Fricktal 29.8     34     35   (31)     35    104
Ravenhorst-Perrin, Véronique La Côte/Signal de Bo 12.9     39     35     30   (30)    104

  14Klingenstein, Sonja Heidental 15.0     32   (18)     34     37    103
  15 Linder, Monika Wallenried 18.9     32     32   (32)     38    102

Pfeffer, Corinne Lavaux 27.6     32     40     30   (23)    102
  17Hatz, Rosa Lägern/Otelfingen 19.9   (25)     28     37     36    101

Zen Ruffinen, Sibylle Bern/Moossee  5.9     35     31   (28)     35    101
Martinet, Mireille Neuchâtel 13.0     33     37   (26)     31    101
Michellod, Claudine Sierre 27.5     32     38     31   (16)    101

  21Mäder, Katharina ASGI 32.5   (25)     27     31     42    100
Stüssi, Anna ASGI 33.6   (18)     27     35     38    100
Quadri, Lucia Lausanne 25.9     36     34   (24)     30    100
Leiggener, Mireille ASGI 32.5     34     38     28   (25)    100
Bommeli, Elisabeth Bonmont 14.3     38     36     26   (17)    100

  26Bieri-Oppliger, Marianne Küssnacht 21.0   (24)     31     30     38     99
Schenk, Nadja Bern/Moossee  3.4     30     36   (25)     33     99
Henchoz, Murielle Neuchâtel 15.0     31     35     33   (22)     99

  29Stalder, Karin Zürichsee 12.9   (21)     34     32     32     98
Bory, Stéphanie Lausanne 19.3     34     33   (25)     31     98
Jacot, Geneviève Neuchâtel 20.4     35     36   (26)     27     98

  32Tissot, Jacqueline Lägern/Otelfingen 26.7     26   (25)     34     37     97
Casanova, Susanne Breitenloo 17.0     29   (22)     37     31     97
Suter, Jane-Lise Payerne 15.4     33   (28)     35     29     97
Rüttimann, Sandra Migros GolfCard 25.9     39     29     29   (26)     97

  36Coveanu, Juliana Ybrig 24.6     29   (18)     33     34     96
Siegenthaler, Jeanette Oberkirch 12.0   (16)     33     36     27     96
Wildhaber, Natacha Neuchâtel 25.3     29     38     29   (22)     96

  39Cocco, Daniela Migros GolfCard 25.5     28     30   (28)     37     95
Pappert, Christine Hittnau-Zürich 10.9     28   (27)     30     37     95
Glauser, Anita ASGI 18.3   (24)     33     27     35     95
Ernand, Valérie Lausanne 25.6     32     35   (25)     28     95
Stalder, Vilma Ascona 23.1     34     28     33   (23)     95
Flückiger, Evelyne Lavaux 22.9     37     32     26   (22)     95

  45Emery, Yvette Sion 13.8     33     30   (29)     31     94
Pahud, Liliane Lausanne 18.7     34     35   (22)     25     94
Leschhorn, Antonietta Ybrig 23.6     30     35     29   (24)     94
Ecoeur Felli, Géraldine Sion 26.0     36     32     26   (20)     94
Métraux, Valérie Lausanne 11.3     30     34     30   (20)     94

  50Vogt, Marion Oberkirch 20.7   (22)     30     26     37     93
Fehlmann, Muriel Neuchâtel 19.3     30     34   (20)     29     93
Lorenz, Patricia Sion 23.9   (20)     24     42     27     93
Moeschler, Corinne Vuissens 27.6     32     33     28   (26)     93
Aman, Virpi ASGI 21.2     30     30     33   (24)     93

  55Roche, Melanie ASGI 21.6     30   (26)     27     35     92
Morgenegg, Annemarie Wallenried 19.7   (25)     27     32     33     92
Hawrylyshyn, Fiona Montreux 14.8     27   (27)     34     31     92
Ritzi, Claudia La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.6     30   (29)     32     30     92
Pieper, Lotti Ascona 32.7   (18)     37     27     28     92
Gicot, Martine Lavaux 26.2     29     38   (23)     25     92
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Swiss Golf Week 2024 - Stand: 26.07.24, 18:48 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Greilsamer, Sylviane Bonmont 19.2     35     30     27   (24)     92
Boillat, Karen Bonmont 16.3     33     32     27   (22)     92

  63 Limena, Susan Rheinfelden 30.6     25   (18)     29     37     91
Rascher, Barbara Emmental 22.7     25   (19)     31     35     91
Wüthrich, Rosine Bern/Moossee  8.6     27     30   (25)     34     91
Pachoud, Aline Montreux 13.0   (23)     27     32     32     91
Megert Marshall, Sonia ASGI  8.6     33     28   (26)     30     91
Luz, Christa Rheinfelden 23.2   (23)     27     35     29     91
Dubois, Isabelle Lausanne 17.1     33     29   (25)     29     91
Ory, Simone Les Bois 26.0     36     27   (18)     28     91
Schaller, Nathalie Neuchâtel 15.0     29     34   (26)     28     91
Bruni, Carola Domaine Impérial 18.2     25     39   (21)     27     91
Gantner, Marianne Oberkirch  9.9   (25)     31     34     26     91
Bexter, Michèle La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.8     32     28     31   (25)     91
Perrenoud, Florianne Lavaux 23.9     31     35     25   (25)     91
von Weissenfluh, Stephanie Bern/Moossee 28.9     24     28     39     91

  77Ries, Claudia ASGI 31.3     32   (14)     25     33     90
Jenni, Claudia Goldenberg 14.0   (23)     27     30     33     90
Denoth, Lotti Wallenried 17.5   (22)     28     31     31     90
Bolle, Marianne Bubikon 22.5   (25)     34     27     29     90
Hirsig, Claudia Migros GolfCard 26.0     36     26   (25)     28     90
Rotilio Zuttion, Sabine Neuchâtel 16.2     33     31     26   (22)     90
Morard, Patricia Bonmont 20.9     30     30     30   (20)     90

  84Di Marco, Monika Engelberg-Titlis 31.3     28   (26)     30     31     89
Hubert Dietrich, Nathalie Lausanne 34.6     32     27   (14)     30     89
Wyssmann, Bernadette La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.0   (19)     29     32     28     89
Reymond, Claudine Lausanne 29.2   (19)     40     22     27     89
Jacquerioz, Josephine Sion 21.2     34     29   (19)     26     89
Hudson, Corinne ASGI 11.6     30     33     26   (20)     89

  90Martinschledde, Ursula Migros GolfCard 33.8   (23)     29     30     29     88
Comellini, Stefania La Côte/Signal de Bo 33.5     31     35     22   (20)     88
Krogh, Birgitte Alvaneu Bad 15.7     30     31     27   (17)     88

  93Schubiger, Christa Bubikon 24.9     25   (24)     30     32     87
Anthamatten, Carole Montreux 18.8     29     28     30   (27)     87
Dutoit, Claudine Lavaux 26.8     32     29   (23)     26     87

  96Szolansky, Alena St. Apollinaire 24.4   (18)     25     25     36     86
Kauer, Maria Bern/Moossee 26.5     23   (22)     34     29     86
Leuenberger, Monika Bern/Moossee 19.7   (25)     26     32     28     86
Pepin, Jocelyne Sion 11.6     33     28   (24)     25     86
Sauter, Daniela ASGI 23.4     30     27     29   (24)     86
Hering, Isabelle Domaine Impérial 25.2     37     25     24   (19)     86
Martin, Sofia Domaine du Brésil 31.0     28     34     24   (16)     86

 103Helbling, Christine ASGI 18.5     24   (17)     33     28     85
Barth, Jacqueline ASGI 28.2     30   (18)     29     26     85
Yannopoulos Liechti, Hélène Montreux 19.5     31     33     21   (21)     85
Baumgartner, Evelyne La Côte/Signal de Bo 17.4     25     35     25   (20)     85

 107Reinhard, Pascale Sempachersee 10.1   (12)     22     28     34     84
Müller, Ursula ASGI 18.5     24   (23)     29     31     84
Künzi, Rita Emmental 27.8     24   (19)     30     30     84

 110Scrase, Joanne La Côte/Signal de Bo 26.7     26     24   (22)     33     83
Guichard, Muriel Lausanne 31.0     30     27   (21)     26     83
Geissmann, Anne Lausanne 14.3     27     30     26   (25)     83
Rieder, Violette Lavaux 17.9     26     31     26   (23)     83
Netzhammer, Notburga ASGI 30.7     32     29     22   (22)     83

 115Rassadi, Brigitte Neuchâtel 21.7     24   (21)     28     30     82
Haeberli, Dominique Lausanne 23.4     29     27   (25)     26     82
Brancher-Ehrensperger, Corinne Domaine Impérial 19.1     25     31   (24)     26     82
Donhauser, Bettina Ybrig 11.3     26     24     32   (24)     82
Cattelani, Adela Domaine Impérial  5.1     30     32     20     82

 120Hirt, Barbara Brigels 29.3     20   (14)     36     25     81
Mussitelli, Annemarie Lavaux 28.4     23     34   (11)     24     81

 122Schmid, Gabriela ASGI 18.5   (12)     23     29     28     80
Enderli-Fässler, Christina Breitenloo 18.0     26   (20)     26     28     80
Ryffel, Karine Vuissens 23.2     29     29     22    (8)     80

 125 Julier, Yvonne La Côte/Signal de Bo 19.1   (19)     23     26     30     79
Maksymov, Susan Lucerne 13.9     22   (21)     30     27     79
Vogel, Romy ASGI 33.2     22   (14)     30     27     79
Zgraggen, Manuela Zürichsee 33.5   (22)     29     24     26     79
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Pos.Name Club Hcp 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. 26.07. Total

Horváth, Jeannette Wylihof 26.1     25     27     27   (17)     79
 130Stephan, Monica Sion 14.4     22   (16)     25     31     78

Schibler, Renata St. Apollinaire 29.0   (18)     23     25     30     78
Bernet, Barbara ASGI 26.5     24     27   (11)     27     78
Crespo, Rachel Lavaux 20.5     29     25   (20)     24     78

 134Preisig, Rachel ASGI 37.1   (16)     17     30     30     77
Bahy, Sibyl Sion 16.9   (20)     22     27     28     77
Eicher, Yvonne Emmental 24.5   (18)     24     25     28     77
Huber-Ruiz, Mercedes Fricktal 24.6     25   (24)     25     27     77
Martin, Christine Sion 18.8     28     22   (20)     27     77

 139Kölliker, Theres Goldenberg 29.8     19   (18)     30     27     76
Comboeuf, Nadja Winterberg 18.4     27   (17)     25     24     76
Ranzanici, Manuela La Côte/Signal de Bo 31.8     30     24   (14)     22     76
Odermatt, Franziska Zürichsee 15.8     25   (19)     29     22     76

 143Hildebrand, Iris Augwil 28.2   (16)     18     18     39     75
 144Pulfer, Daniela Oberkirch  8.0   (19)     21     27     26     74

Singer, Brigitte ASGI 26.5     28   (21)     24     22     74
Carruzzo, Stéphanie Sion 21.0     29     25     20   (18)     74
Leutenegger, Christiane Montreux 29.8     30     22     22   (15)     74

 148Bettschen, Carmen Wylihof 32.9   (15)     19     27     26     72
Mathys-Vuignier, Chantal Sierre 23.6   (18)     20     31     21     72
Steiner, Leticia ASGI 16.1     30     24     18     72

 151Friedli, Ines Lenzerheide 27.4     16     29   (15)     26     71
von Büren, Marina Wylihof 28.5     15   (14)     33     23     71

 153Portmann, Irène Aaretal 22.1   (17)     18     28     24     70
Kursner, Emma Domaine Impérial 16.8     20     23     27   (19)     70

 155Horat, Christine Losone 29.3     20     23   (19)     26     69
Beutler, Ruth Bern/Moossee 12.3     22   (18)     24     23     69
Alder, Ingrid Sion 26.5     17     28     24     69

 158Siegenthaler, Marianne Wallenried 30.1     18   (17)     20     30     68
Berger-Kämpf, Yvonne Sempachersee 32.7   (14)     17     25     26     68
Baumann, Helena Ascona 22.6   (19)     23     25     20     68
Noelpp-Rütimeyer, Véronique Basel 26.8     22     25     21   (15)     68

 162Bernasconi, Jolanda ASGI 35.1     13    (8)     31     23     67
Hiroz, Marlène Sion 21.3     24     22     21   (20)     67

 164Wey, Silvia ASGI 22.6   (17)     22     23     21     66
 165Chenevière, Catherine Villars 19.7     20   (17)     19     26     65

Morard, Marie-Noëlle Lausanne 30.5     23     22    (9)     20     65
 167Avolio, Ursula Villars 21.8     20     20     24   (19)     64
 168Roux, Roselyne Sierre 27.5   (15)     19     23     20     62

Patuzzi, Fabienne Sion 25.0     31     15   (14)     16     62
 170Bariletti, Nurcan Ascona  9.5   (15)     18     18     24     60
 171Boss, Regula Bern/Moossee 18.1     23     17   (17)     19     59
 172Robatel, Astrid Wallenried 25.4     23     20     14   (10)     57
 173Streun, Beatrice Bern/Moossee 32.4     15    (9)     20     14     49
 174Bourquin, Bettina ASGI 29.0     14   (10)     16     16     46
 175Sabatier Alder, Sarah Sion 24.2     16     15    (8)     13     44
 176Martin, Anne-Thérèse Sierre 30.0     14    (7)     10     19     43
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